2012
PROTEST

State

CoGen
Health

Parks

Bonds

R&B

Total County
StLCC

Spec School
Z0oo

SW

L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
L6
L7
L8
Total Libraries

101
102
104
106
108
110
111
112
113
114
116
117
118
120
123
126
127
128
131
132
134
138
139
Total Schools

MSD
MSDE
SD1
SD3
SD4
SD5
SD6
SD7
SD8
SD13
SD16
SD17
SD18
SD19
SD21
SD24
SD25
SD28
SD29
SD32
SD33
SD34
SD35
SD36
SD37
Total Sewers

County Lib
Ferguson Lib
Maplewood Lib
Kirkwood Lib
Valley Park Lib
Rock Hill Lib
Webster Lib

U City Lib

Affton
Bayless
Brentwood
Clayton
Parkway
Rockwood
Ferg-Flor
Meramec Valley
Hancock
Jennings
Kirkwood
Ladue
Maplewood
Mehlville
Normandy
Pattonville
Ritenour
Riverview
U City
Valley Park
Webster
Lindbergh
Hazelwood

Extension

Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD
Sub of MSD

Residential

53,447.80
356,318.66
249,423.06

89,079.67

49,884.61
187,067.30
931,773.30
391,950.53

1,803,506.91
478,179.64
149,653.84

259,461.47
7,717.01
4,176.00

51,575.41
317.78
654.53

6,355.96
6,188.47
336,446.63

396,250.04
32,942.24
7,256.34
378,857.40
1,348,875.89
741,408.70
237,709.08
0.00
5,392.47
238,960.48
872,902.51
276,875.71
74,354.92
545,831.27
184,805.41
663,213.67
235,539.87
338,667.19
120,161.08
171,460.59
208,709.85
196,198.17
900,564.69
8,176,937.57

61,746.87
14,852.79
9,650.82
0.00
38.17
0.00

0.00
9,539.20
342.41
7,939.86
39.14
0.00
3,298.81
0.00

0.00

0.00
11,347.55
10,125.73
18,749.36
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
3,079.79
0.00
150,750.50

St. Louis County, Missouri

Commercial Agricultural Pers Prop
423,079.98 3.57 46,002.78
2,820,533.21 23.82 306,685.22
1,974,373.25 16.67 214,679.65
705,133.30 5.96 76,671.31
394,874.65 3.33 42,935.93
1,480,779.94 12.51 161,009.74
7,375,694.35 62.29 801,981.85
3,102,586.53 26.20 337,353.74
14,276,128.85 120.56 1,552,287.24
3,785,155.57 31.97 411,571.57
1,269,239.95 10.72 138,008.35
2,466,118.85 23.82 256,113.53
5,886.43 0.00 10.49
27,394.92 0.00 6,699.64
46,453.93 0.00 168.23
237.07 0.00 0.00
31,546.61 0.00 81.19
43,949.25 0.00 111.89
16,472.07 0.00 153.78
2,638,059.13 23.82 263,338.75
847,523.97 0.00 523.19
29,769.06 0.00 3,084.47
1,323,982.84 0.00 1,016.74
5,534,980.13 0.00 77,929.76
16,202,494.33 0.00 37,579.07
8,186,378.34 50.80 24,397.08
2,133,362.45 0.00 585.14
0.00 0.00 0.00
40,138.64 0.00 860.75
100,003.14 0.00 470.42
1,904,771.61 0.00 3,933.98
1,206,987.71 0.00 5,334.29
336,146.24 0.00 748.77
1,859,278.17 185.78 9,717.24
424,782.03 0.00 4,293.10
8,899,015.23 277.93 6,317,747.46
1,696,119.52 0.00 14,657.41
114,609.52 0.00 970.93
386,383.25 0.00 3,267.70
306,891.55 0.00 12,889.89
1,599,813.45 0.00 6,009.46
4,925,585.93 0.00 16,937.89
9,320,938.65 0.00 7,244.72
67,379,955.76 514.51 6,550,199.46
342,481.95 0.00 15,068.30
160,169.53 2.22 27,871.88
14,759.77 0.00 52.08
0.00 0.00 0.00
264.10 0.00 36.51
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
81,194.63 0.00 195.66
1,299.16 0.00 234.21
3,741.78 0.00 21.20
0.00 0.00 7.10
0.00 0.00 0.00
56,055.79 0.00 2,861.54
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
83,087.11 0.00 11,364.50
434.42 0.00 20.40
191,990.94 0.00 4,556.81
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
227.73 0.00 15.26
11,625.11 0.00 18.41
0.00 0.00 0.00
947,332.02 2.22 62,323.86
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Surcharge

91,670.45
1,069,331.08
916,638.16
152,769.23
789,702.20
549,947.19
3,478,387.86
672,186.79
1,634,678.74
724,623.73
152,769.42

552,406.18
4,584.29
12,685.57
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
569,676.04

112,244.83
13,647.23
300,140.63
250,483.02
1,215,939.23
2,820,784.42
2,693,186.00
687.65
142,008.65
81,226.86
471,600.98
399,915.52
291,814.77
417,643.39
128,645.10
1,890,082.65
403,053.11
32,091.57
148,011.27
185,579.86
311,333.74
502,905.86
1,602,153.19
14,415,179.53

153,246.82
30,761.76
7,183.06
0.00
175.59
0.00

0.00
18,778.35
2,150.15
301.37
75.54
0.00
19,626.37
0.00

0.00

0.00
54,212.65
3,004.60
29,966.62
0.00

0.00

0.00
319.25
1,793.16
0.00
321,595.29

Total

614,204.58
4,552,891.99
3,355,130.79
1,023,659.47
1,277,400.72
2,378,816.68

12,587,899.65
4,504,103.79
19,266,722.30
5,399,562.48
1,709,682.28

3,534,123.85
18,198.22
50,956.13
98,197.57
554.85
32,282.33
50,417.10
22,814.32
3,807,544.37

1,356,542.03
79,443.00
1,632,396.55
6,242,250.31
18,804,888.52
11,773,019.34
5,064,842.67
687.65
188,400.51
420,660.90
3,253,209.08
1,889,113.23
703,064.70
2,832,655.85
742,525.64
17,770,336.94
2,349,369.91
486,339.21
657,823.30
676,821.89
2,125,866.50
5,641,627.85
11,830,901.25
96,522,786.83

572,543.94
233,658.18
31,645.73
0.00
514.37
0.00

0.00
109,707.84
4,025.93
12,004.21
121.78
0.00
81,842.51
0.00

0.00

0.00
160,011.81
13,585.15
245,263.73
0.00

0.00

0.00
562.24
16,516.47
0.00
1,482,003.89
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F1
F2
F3
F4
F5
F6
F9
F10
F11
F12
F13
F14
F15
F16
F17
F18
F19
F20
F21
F22
F23
F24
F25
Total Fires

HL1
WL2
CL4
GL5
Total Lights

C3

C4

C5

C7

C8

C9

C10
C12
C13
Ci4
C15
C16
C19
C22
C23
C25
C26
C27
C29
C30
C31
C32
C33
C34
C35
C37
C39
C40
C41
C42
C43
C44
C45
C46
C48
C49
CS50
C51
C53
C54
C55
C56

Affton
Kinloch
Lemay

Metro North
Riverview
Normandy
Flor Valley
Robertson
Mid County
Patton-Bridge
Maryland Hts
Community
Spanish Lake
BlackJack
Mehlville
West Overland
Metro West
Monarch
Creve Coeur
Fenton

West County
Valley Park
Eureka

Hancock Light
Wheaton Light
Castlepoint Light
Glasgow Light

Bellerive

Bel Nor

Bel Ridge
Berkeley
Beverly Hills
Brentwood
Bridgeton
Calverton Park
Charlack
Clayton
Country Club Hills
Crystal Lake Park
Ellisville
Ferguson
Flordell Hills
Frontenac
Glendale

Glen Echo Park
Grantwood
Huntleigh
Jennings
Kirkwood
Ladue
Mackenzie
Maplewood
Marlborough
Normandy
Northwoods
Oakland
Olivette
Overland
Pacific
Pasadena Hills
Pasadena Park
Pine Lawn
Richmond Hts
Rock Hill

St John
Shrewsbury
Sycamore Hills
Twin Oaks
Uplands Park

Residential

90,008.85
0.00
7,634.48
72,581.32
23,531.69
75,506.96
18,976.30
0.00
4,679.21
36,897.05
180,316.03
93,642.71
179,372.47
7,783.98
114,922.10
56,992.15
105,684.68
66,126.26
109,203.92
28,940.63
33,321.61
40,969.02
13,245.23
1,360,336.65

198.56
76.81
33.57

205.86

514.80

0.00
163.23
5,112.99
3,685.58
24.93
787.89
3,682.80
0.00
17.84
73,870.84
0.00

0.00
4,205.04
47,564.82
84.64
5,218.84
6,371.70
0.00

0.00
256.25
32,680.25
117,843.49
42,377.24
0.00
7,355.45
3,924.66
1,806.28
508.22
863.13
802.96
3,337.86
0.00

0.00

0.00
972.45
5,713.48
1,527.24
939.24
6,161.61
37.26
0.00

0.00

St. Louis County, Missouri

Commercial Agricultural Pers Prop
120,034.49 0.00 690.43
0.00 0.00 0.00
31,774.64 0.00 378.22
28,958.46 0.00 444 .58
15,690.10 0.00 0.00
75,287.21 0.00 764.47
320,020.12 0.00 562.49
613,965.51 0.00 0.00
206,563.04 0.00 79,457.87
2,323,510.51 100.19 2,372,889.00
1,098,563.21 0.00 1,804.57
593,521.13 0.00 1,202.53
82,282.90 0.00 418.28
83,986.90 0.00 370.04
654,437.66 48.49 2,125.98
297,272.42 0.00 276.69
680,015.95 0.00 4,608.10
1,392,262.02 8.62 2,188.67
871,720.49 0.00 3,141.96
1,276,059.04 0.00 3,433.00
272,645.61 0.00 2,758.44
103,139.27 0.00 48,665.32
90,290.78 0.00 820.58
11,232,001.46 157.30 2,527,001.22
1,676.74 0.00 27.56
750.33 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
2,427.07 0.00 27.56
0.00 0.00 0.00
319.32 0.00 58.95
13,712.53 0.00 0.00
122,512.76 0.00 0.00
206.83 0.00 0.00
224,403.87 0.00 201.23
174,765.50 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
405.08 0.00 6.12
914,298.06 0.00 15,745.64
7,672.69 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 27.47
41,199.26 0.00 0.00
36,308.57 0.00 64.87
968.30 0.00 0.00
23,028.96 0.00 446.77
5,124.79 0.00 40.30
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
10,729.53 0.00 101.09
174,497.20 0.00 402.53
31,782.97 0.00 298.70
0.00 0.00 0.00
72,637.09 0.00 62.48
2,478.01 0.00 0.00
626.32 0.00 0.00
12,630.87 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
98,528.05 0.00 138.35
46,335.52 0.00 28.23
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 5.37
190,038.92 0.00 661.89
63,626.41 0.00 164.66
8,877.30 0.00 5.45
68,400.81 0.00 200.43
0.00 0.00 0.00
15,227.72 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Surcharge

20,178.66
49.29
40,598.81
3,197.06
5,161.86
4,528.23
31,598.20
71,479.76
87,531.76
183,787.98
125,951.56
59,073.82
3,623.58
18,963.90
143,688.87
44,564.30
98,245.09
91,599.39
86,830.73
267,449.40
29,764.28
33,395.48
7,346.49
1,458,608.50

7,573.43
149.68
0.00
0.00
7,723.11

0.00
0.00
0.00
11,056.91
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
1,542.39
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
12,734.38
0.00
133,245.87
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,860.76
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total

230,912.43
49.29
80,386.15
105,181.42
44,383.65
156,086.87
371,157.11
685,445.27
378,231.88
4,917,184.73
1,406,635.37
747,440.19
265,697.23
111,104.82
915,223.10
399,105.56
888,553.82
1,552,184.96
1,070,897.10
1,575,882.07
338,489.94
226,169.09
111,703.08
16,578,105.13

9,476.29
976.82
33.57
205.86
10,692.54

0.00
541.50
18,825.52
137,255.25
231.76
225,392.99
178,448.30
0.00
429.04
1,003,914.54
9,215.08
27.47
45,404.30
83,938.26
1,052.94
28,694.57
11,536.79
0.00

0.00
256.25
43,510.87
292,743.22
87,193.29
0.00
213,300.89
6,402.67
2,432.60
13,139.09
863.13
99,469.36
49,701.61
2,860.76
0.00

0.00
977.82
196,414.29
65,318.31
9,821.99
74,762.85
37.26
15,227.72
0.00
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C57
C58
C59
C60
C61
C62
C63
C64
C66
C67
C68
C69
C70
C72
C73
C74
C76
C78
C79
C80
C82
C84
C85
C86
C87
C88
C89
C94
C95
C96
Cc97
C98
C1l01
Cc103
C105
Total Cities

BDO1
BD14
BD32
BD39
BD55
BD57
BD62
BD64
BD65

U City

Valley Park

Velda City

Velda Village Hills
Vinita Park

Vinita Terrace
Warson Woods
Webster Groves
Winchester
Woodson Terr
Hillsdale
Crestwood
Lakeshire

St Ann
Edmundson
Kinloch

Hanley Hills
Wellston

Country Life Acres
Hazelwood

Creve Coeur
Breckenridge Hills
Pagedale
Greendale
Clarkson Valley
Bellefontaine Nbrs
Riverview
Manchester
Dellwood

Cool Valley
Westwood
Eureka

Sunset Hills

Black Jack
Chesterfield

Old Orchard BD
Clayton BD
Kirkwood BD
Parkview Gdns BD
Jennings BD

U City BD
Maplewood BD
Old Webster BD
Crossroads BD

Total Business Dists

Residential

18,789.99
1,393.05
552.95
38.81
134.62
44.70
0.00
17,016.12
0.00
257.53
0.00
249.24
1,089.83
3,353.65
0.00

0.00
242.60
0.00

0.00
48,747.02
2,316.43
1,072.28
171.30
175.98
591.45
1,109.30
260.74
5,454.84
350.31
30.19
0.00
990.99
842.86
355.46
2,064.28
485,594.73

6,869.53
0.00
0.00
6.54
0.00

2,277.15
0.00
0.00

9,153.22

St. Louis County, Missouri

Commercial Agricultural Pers Prop
50,324.11 0.00 499.22
20,055.50 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 7.37
33,334.59 0.00 1,346.50
1,600.00 0.00 0.00
5,868.98 0.00 0.00
118,444.78 0.00 307.60
0.00 0.00 5.22
4,043.19 0.00 0.00
1,454.90 0.00 0.00
67,365.35 0.00 116.62
0.00 0.00 0.00
4,973.92 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00
1,776.38 0.00 55.02
0.00 0.00 0.00
786,502.64 0.00 163.19
63,321.71 0.00 0.00
1,592.58 0.00 0.00
3,352.63 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
7,843.16 0.00 9.99
2,932.71 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
10,173.25 0.00 324.83
1,622.65 0.00 10.20
555.63 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
27,988.23 0.00 182.90
13,827.65 0.00 20.42
1,835.81 0.00 0.00
40,066.78 0.34 46.37
3,632,200.37 0.34 21,755.98
753.77 0.00 0.00
91,062.48 0.00 0.00
27,759.42 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
155.92 0.00 0.00
4,739.10 0.00 0.00
4,417.01 0.00 0.00
9,116.73 0.00 0.00
1,695.18 0.00 0.00
139,699.61 0.00 0.00
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Surcharge

930.24
0.00

0.00

0.00
17,394.24
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
22,205.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
114,810.68
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
316,780.47

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Total

70,543.56
21,448.55
552.95
46.18
52,209.95
1,644.70
5,868.98
135,768.50
5.22
4,300.72
1,454.90
89,936.21
1,089.83
8,327.57
0.00

0.00
242.60
1,831.40
0.00
950,223.53
65,638.14
2,664.86
3,523.93
175.98
8,444.60
4,042.01
260.74
15,952.92
1,983.16
585.82
0.00
29,162.12
14,690.93
2,191.27
42,177.77
4,456,331.89

753.77
97,932.01
27,759.42

0.00
162.46
4,739.10
6,694.16
9,116.73
1,695.18
148,852.83
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BDO6
BDO7
BDO9
BD10
BD17
BD21
BD29
BD30
BD37
BD38
BD40
BD43
BD46
BD52
BD53
BD54
BD56
BD59
BD60
BD61
BD67
BD68
BD69
BD70
BD72
BD74
BD76
BD77
BD78
BD79
BD80
BD82
BD85
BD86
BD87
BD90
BD91
BD94
BD95
BD96
BDO1
Total TIF
RwWO01
CCo01
TOTAL ALL

University City
Valley Park

Bel Ridge
Maplewood

Big Bend
Berkeley

St John |

St John I

South Heights
Eager Road
Rock Hill
Jennings
Wellston Hts Bridg
Fenton |

Fenton Il

Old Webster

370 Mo Bottom
Elm Grove

Rock Hill NW/SW
Ballwin Towne Ctr
Ferguson DT
Northland
Hanley/Eager
Cross Keys
Jennings 7
Dorsett Road
Hanley/Folk
Grasso Plaza
Watson Plaza
Lemay Plaza
Airport East
Hanley/Strassner
Koch Plaza
South 144

Bel Ridge North
Hadley Township
141/Manchester
Chambers/WFlorissa
Lucas & Hunt
Lambert/Hazelwd
Rock Rd Bridgeton

Robinwood West
Crossings

Residential

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
2,943.14
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
8,734.53
0.00
0.00
0.00
91,502.11
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
46.73
0.00
155.78
56.48
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
103,438.77
5,545.66
0.00
14,437,230.55

St. Louis County, Missouri

Commercial Agricultural Pers Prop
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
99,802.52 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
127,294.78 0.00 0.00
4,889.20 0.00 0.00
360,254.30 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
97,586.40 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
15,299.74 0.00 0.00
407,422.11 0.00 0.00
2,666,539.66 0.00 0.00
139,913.77 0.00 0.00
3,457,095.95 0.00 0.00
81,923.85 0.00 0.00
431,679.50 0.00 0.00
382,305.06 0.00 0.00
23,433.25 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
23,073.43 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
15,529.01 0.00 0.00
321,774.41 0.00 0.00
22,667.94 0.00 0.00
44,174.83 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
12,868.02 0.00 0.00
121,450.24 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
205.34 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
23,375.50 0.00 0.00
35,396.50 0.00 0.00
45512.17 0.00 0.00
257,633.02 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
9,219,100.48 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00
58,545.33 0.00 0.00

125,481,206.46
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953.50

12,711,852.36

Surcharge

0.00

0.00
15,452.70
0.00

0.00

0.00
18,936.72
735.64
74,749.80
0.00
17,534.14
0.00
3,243.37
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
130,652.37
0.00

0.00
23,974,532.30

Total

0.00

0.00
115,255.22
0.00

0.00

0.00
146,231.50
5,624.84
435,004.10
0.00
115,120.54
0.00
18,543.11
407,422.11
2,669,482.80
139,913.77
3,457,095.95
81,923.85
431,679.50
382,305.06
32,167.78
0.00

0.00
23,073.43
91,502.11
15,529.01
321,774.41
22,667.94
44,174.83
0.00

0.00
12,868.02
121,496.98
0.00
361.12
56.48
23,375.50
35,396.50
45,512.17
257,633.02
0.00
9,453,191.62
5,545.66
58,545.33
176,605,775.17



